Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Project Director (ACE), RHD Improvement of Sylhet-Tamabil Road to a 4-Lane Highway with separate SMVT Lane Project Alenbari, Tejgaon, Dhaka. E-mail: pdsrtiprhd@gmail.com

Memo No-35.01.2692.075.07.13.21-226

Date: 19 May 2022

## Corrigendum-04

## Work Package No: 02 of Improvement of Sylhet-Tamabil Road to a 4-Lane Highway with separate SMVT Lane Project

1	Ministry/Division	:	Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges / Road Transport and Highways Division	
2	Executing Agency	:	Roads and Highways Department (RHD)	
3	Procuring Entity Name	:	Project Director, Improvement of Sylhet-Tamabil Road to a 4-Lane Highway with separate SMVT Lane Project	
4	Procuring Entity Code	:	224325700 Loan No.: L00153A	
5	Tender Notice / Memo No.	:	STRIP-01/WP-02/2021-2022	

This is to inform all concern that considering current Covid situation & request of some prospective tenderers for extension of tender submission deadline, it is decided to further extend the tender submission deadline. The revised deadline of Tender document selling, Tender submission, Tender Opening Date are as follows:

Reference	Existing Date & Time	Revised Date & Time
Tender Document last Selling Date	Date: 23 May, 2022	Date: 06 June, 2022
	Time: 17.00 (BST)	Time: 17.00 (BST)
Deadline for Tender Submission (Ref.:	Date: 24 May, 2022	Date: 07 June, 2022
(Ref.: ITT Clause No.: 22.1)	Time: 13.00 (BST)	Time: 13.00 (BST)
Time Schedule for Tender Opening	Date: 24 May, 2022	Date: 07 June, 2022
(Ref.: ITT Clause No.: 25.1)	Time: 14.00 (BST)	Time: 14.00 (BST)

All other terms and Conditions of the Tender Document shall remain unchanged. This Corrigendum No. 04 shall be part of the tender submission.

(Abu Sayeed Md. Nazmul Huda) ID No. 005201 Project Director (ACE, CC), RHD Improvement of Sylhet-Tamabil Road to a 4-Lane Highway with separate SMVT Lane Project Alenbari, Tejgaon, Dhaka. E-mail: pdsrtiprhd@gmail.com Copy for kind information and necessary action to:

- 1. Secretary, Road Transport and Highway Division, Ministry of Road Transport & Bridges, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segun Bagicha, Dhaka with a request to kindly take necessary steps to publish the Corrigendum Notice in the websites of Bangladesh Missions abroad as well as in the Foreign Embassies and High Commissions in Bangladesh [Encl. soft copy of the Corrigendum-04].
- 3. Chief Engineer, Roads and Highways Department, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
- Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU), IMED, Ministry of Planning, Block-12, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka with a request to publish the Corrigendum Notice in the CPTU website [Encl. soft copy of the Corrigendum-04].
- Joint Secretary (Admin.), Road Transport and Highway Division, Ministry of Road Transport & Bridges, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka with a request to publish the Corrigendum Notice in the MORTB/RTHD website [Encl. soft copy of the Corrigendum-04].
- 6. Additional Chief Engineer, RHD, Planning & Maintenance Wing, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
- 7. Additional Chief Engineer, RHD, Management Services Wing, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
- Andres Pizarro, Sector Leader Transport, Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank, AIIB Headquarters, Tower A, Asia Financial Center, No. 1 Tianchen East Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100101, China. He is requested to make necessary arrangement to publish the aforesaid Corrigendum Notice in the AIIB website [Encl. soft copy of the Corrigendum-04].
- 9. Digital Market / DG Market.
- 10. Superintending Engineer, RHD, MIS & Estate Circle, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
- 11. Superintending Engineer, RHD, Procurement Circle, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
- 12. Superintending Engineer, RHD, Planning & Programming Circle, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
- 13. Additional Project Director (SE), RHD, Improvement of Sylhet-Tamabil Road to a 4-Lane Highway with separate SMVT Lane Project, Alenbari, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
- 14. Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges, Segun Bagicha, Dhaka.
- Senior System Analyst, ICT Unit, Road Transport and Highway Division, Ministry of Road Transport & Bridges, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. He is requested to make necessary arrangement to publish the aforesaid Corrigendum Notice in RTHD website (www.rthd.gov.bd) [Encl. Corrigendum-04].
- 16. Senior System Analyst, RHD, Management Information Cell, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka. He is requested to make necessary arrangement to publish the aforesaid Corrigendum Notice in the RHD website [Encl. soft copy of the Corrigendum-04].
- 17. Project Manager-1/2/3 (EE), RHD, Improvement of Sylhet-Tamabil Road to a 4-Lane Highway with separate SMVT Lane Project, Alenbari, Tejgaon, Dhaka.